
Studyladder

For some words containing a long “e” sound, the “i” before “e” except after “c” rule does not apply.

w rdn ther

K ths ze caff ne

ther

spec s

When the sound is other than long “e”, we usually write “ei” :

ght

v l

w ghth r

v ns

r gn

18.45

prot n

These words do not follow the rule : 

Write five words that are exceptions to the rule in sentences :

Be careful with the 
“i” before “e” rule.   
There are so many 

exceptions!

The “i” before “e”, except after “c” Rule
(exceptions)


